900523947 11/19/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550037

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SEQUENCE:

1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

CIBC BANK USA FORMERLY The 11/18/2019 Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS
Privatebank and Trust
Company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: The Greeley Company, LLC

Street Address: 5 Cherry Hill Drive, Suite 200

City: Danvers

State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS

Postal Code: 01923

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3204772 CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCREDITATION

Registration Number: |4223396 CREDENCE

Serial Number: 86824569 TSIGWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

6172359493

617-951-7169

catherine.murray@ropesgray.com

Catherine Murray

PRUDENTIAL TOWER, 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Ropes & Gray LLP

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

AGW-325-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Catherine Murray

SIGNATURE:

/cmurray/

DATE SIGNED:

11/19/2019

900523947

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0309

N
N~
~
<
(=]
N
[ap]
(=]
Q
(=]
(=2}
L2
I
(&)



Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of 2016 Security Interest(32849321_1) (2)#page1 .tif
source=Release of 2016 Security Interest(32849321_1) (2)#page?2.tif
source=Release of 2016 Security Interest(32849321_1) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0310




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this “Release”) is effective as of
November 18, 2019, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The Privatebank and Trust
Company (the “Bank™), in favor of THE GREELEY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company (the “Grantor”). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the
Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Bank entered into that certain First Amendment to
Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 26, 2017 (the “Amendment”), which amended
that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 2016 (as amended by the
Amendment and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
time, the “Security Agreement’);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Bank a
continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of the Grantor’s right, title and
interest to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on
Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the “Intellectual Property Collateral™); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office on September 1, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5868/0399 and the Amendment was
recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2016 at Reel/Frame
6249/0844.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the
Security Agreement, the Bank hereby (i) releases the continuing security interest and continuing
lien upon, and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to,
the Intellectual Property Collateral, without any recourse, representation or warranty, (ii) re-
assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Bank may have in, to or under the Intellectual
Property Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and hereby
authorizes Grantor or their authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the
United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination, and (iii)
agrees to execute and deliver any other documents and take any further action, in each case at
Grantor’s sole expense, which is reasonably requested by any Grantor and is necessary to effect
the intent and purpose of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

60153315v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0311



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Bank duly executes this Release, which is effective as of
the day and year first written above.

CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The

PrivatsRank: st Company
s £

& 3 \
RS &

Associate Managing Director

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

§0153315v.1
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0312



EXHIBIT A

Grantor’s Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses:

Trademarks / Registration or Application Numbers

CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE ACCREDITATION / Reg. No. 3204772
CREDENCE / Reg. No. 4223396

TSIG Works / App. No. 86824569

60153315v.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/19/2019 REEL: 006799 FRAME: 0313



